Appropriation No. 19

ANALYSIS

Title
1. Short Title and application 2. Grant and appropriation
: out of the Cook Islands
Government Account
Schedule

1995-96, No. 19

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate
p certain sums of money out of the Coolc Islands Government
Account to the services of the vear ending with the thirtieth day of
June 1997 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period
(23 July 1996
MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We, Your Majesty’s most dutiful and
. loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the
supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have
resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do
therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be
it-enacted by the Parliament of the Cock Islands in Session assembled, and by
the authority of the same, as follows:
1. Short Title and application - This Act may be cited as the
Apgpropriation Act 1995-96, and applies to the year ending on the thirtieth day
of June 1997 (hereinafter referred to as “the year™),

2 Grant and anm'onriation out of the Cook Islands _
Government Account - (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue
and apply out of the Cook Islands Account, towards making good the supplies

Ptice $1.20




2 Appropriation . 1995-96, No. 19’
5 : | granted to Her Majesty for the services of the year, any sums which do not
; exceed the sum of $42,706,669.
" (2)  The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are
S appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the :
4 Schedule to this Act.
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| This Act is administered by the Ministry of Finance and Economic ‘
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11995-96, No. 19

Department/M inistry

Agriculture
Crown Law
Cultural Development
DIB (ex TIBA)
Education
Enerpy
MFEM
Foreign Affairs
Health
Internal Affairs
Justice
Marine Resources
MOID
Monetary Board
Parliamentary Services
P.M.’s Office -
* PSC
Police
Transport
MOWEPP
Superannuation (11.1%)
Sub-Total

OTHERS:

Debt Servicing
Transition

Total Appropriation

Appropriation

SCHEDULE

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts
for the year ending 30 Juns 1997

Net Ap propriaﬁnn
$

1,097,889
349,390
472,906
365,000

4,709,557
340,500

2,668,521

1,308,465

4,555,815
7,432,228

1,288,379

1,197,000

1,576,031
137,550

2,298,708
812,000

530,809

1,417,653 |

2,665,295

2,875,454
775.000

- 38,874,150

3,032,519
800,000
42,706,669




