

Title

1. Short Title and application

2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

1995-96, No. 19

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government

Account to the services of the year ending with the thirtieth day of June 1997 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period

(23 July 1996

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title and application This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1995-96, and applies to the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1997 (hereinafter referred to as "the year").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Account, towards making good the supplies

granted to Her Majesty for the services of the year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$42,706,669.

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered by the Ministry of Finance and Economic Management

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government - 1996

SCHEDULE

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1997

Department/Ministry	Net Appropriation \$
Agriculture	1,097,889
Crown Law	349,390
Cultural Development	472,906
DIB (ex TIBA)	365,000
Education	4,709,557
Energy	340,500
MFEM	2,668,521
Foreign Affairs	1,308,465
Health	4,555,815
Internal Affairs	7,432,228
Justice	1,288,379
Marine Resources	1,197,000
MOID	1,576,031
Monetary Board	137,550
Parliamentary Services	2,298,708
P.M.'s Office	812,000
PSC	530,809
Police	1,417,653
Transport	2,665,295
MOWEPP	2,875,454
Superannuation (11.1%)	775,000
Sub-Total	38,874,150
OTHERS:	
Debt Servicing	3,032,519
Transition	_800,000
Total Appropriation	42,706,669